After Recording Return to: Heda Acevedou Routh Crabtree Olsen, PS P.O. Box 4143 Bellevue, WA 98009-4143 File No. 7023.83619

BELLEVUE, WA 98009-0997

425-586-1900

FAX 425-586-1997



9/1/2006 Page

1 of

1 12:51PM

## Appointment of Successor Trustee

	<u> </u>	•
7023.83619		First American
Joan D. S	colling a simple name to at	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
Home Mortgage 1	nc is the beneficiary under the	grantor, Pacific Northwest Title is the trustee and Wells Fargo
December 5, 2003	under Skapit County Washin	at certain deed of trust dated December 3, 2003 and recorded on gton Auditor's File No. 200312050167.
	and oragic country, washing	Brott Wartfol & Life IAO: 50031503010\.
ed cece si ssanon	ent beneficiary under deed of tr ctoria Blvd. S.E., Suite 220, B the original trustee.	ust therefore appoints Northwest Trustee Services, Inc, whose ellevue, WA 98006, as successor trustee under the deed of trust
		VI/AIL DAME TE NO.
		Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
		By Matt Mulille
~~~~~	n	
STATE OF	TH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF	ORK	
I certify th	nat I know or have satisfactory	evidence that Marrie Gazois, the person who
appeared before me	e, and said person acknowledge	ed that (he/she) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she
was authorized to a	execute the instrument and ack	nowledged it as the
Wous FARGO	HOME MORTONOS	to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and
purposes mentione	d in the instrument.	
D-4 4	8-2+06	
Dated:	e-deep	
er er er Grift er er		Charles D Tawas
gradient de la company		Notary Public in and for the State of 50
English to the Control of		Residing at ROCK 141LL, SC My commission xpires 2-6-13
•		My Confidences 2-6-/3
NORTHWEST TE	RUSTEE SERVICES, INC.	
P.O. Box 997		File No: 7023.83619

Client: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Borrower: Joan D. Scallion, a single person

SERVING WASHINGTON, OREGON, IDAHO & ALASKA